PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles R. Spillert	11/10/2010
Debbie Persaud	11/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Medicine and Dentistry of New Jersey	
Street Address:	1 Worlds Fair Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 2100	
City:	Somerset	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08873	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12851041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)810-1454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8568101515

Email: ptoactions@licataandtyrrell.com

Correspondent Name: Jane Massey Licata
Address Line 1: Licata & Tyrrell P.C.
Address Line 2: 66 E. Main St.

Address Line 4: Marlton, NEW JERSEY 08053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UMD0180US

Total Attachments: 4

source=UMD0180US_asg#page1.tif source=UMD0180US_asg#page2.tif source=UMD0180US_asg#page3.tif source=UMD0180US_asg#page4.tif OP \$40.00 128

PATENT REEL: 026307 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Charles R. Spillert residing at 10 Edgemont Road, West Orange, New Jersey, and Debbie Persaud residing at 34 Billie Ellis Lane, Princeton, New Jersey (the "ASSIGNORS") have invented, developed, and/or have rights in the invention(s) ("THE INVENTION(S)") disclosed in United States Patent Application entitled Hemostatic Effects of Glucono-Delta-Lactone filed on August 5, 2010 under U.S. Patent Application Number 12/851,041 (herein, the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS the University of Medicine and Dentistry of New Jersey ("ASSIGNEE"), an institution of higher education having a place of business at Office of Patents and Licensing, One World's Fair Drive, Suite 2100, Somerset, New Jersey 08873, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and in to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to and/or benefit of the Patent including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for THE INVENTION(S) in any foreign country/countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent in any foreign country/countries;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for THE INVENTION(S) and/or the Patent in the name of ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this 10 th day of November, 2010. Charles R. Spillert
State of New Jersey County of Essex
Before me this 10 th day of Novembe (2010, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.
CARLTON G SMALL Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Empires May 14, 2013
In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this
Debbie Persaud
State of County of
Before me this
Notary Public

Assignment Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Charles R. Spillert residing at 10 Edgemont Road, West Orange, New Jersey, and Debbie Persaud residing at 34 Billie Ellis Lane, Princeton, New Jersey (the "ASSIGNORS") have invented, developed, and/or have rights in the invention(s) ("THE INVENTION(S)") disclosed in United States Patent Application entitled Hemostatic Effects of Glucono-Delta-Lactone filed on August 5, 2010 under U.S. Patent Application Number 12/851,041 (herein, the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS the University of Medicine and Dentistry of New Jersey ("ASSIGNEE"), an institution of higher education having a place of business at Office of Patents and Licensing, One World's Fair Drive, Suite 2100, Somerset, New Jersey 08873, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and in to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to and/or benefit of the Patent including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for THE INVENTION(S) in any foreign country/countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent in any foreign country/countries;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for THE INVENTION(S) and/or the Patent in the name of ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 2010.		
	Charles 1	Charles R. Spillert		
State of County of				
Before me thisday of2010, personal known to be the person who is described in, and who exe acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his expressed.	cuted the foregoing i	nstrument and		
Notary Public				
In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this 12	day of Nove			
State of County of				
Before me this 12 day of wenter 2010, personal known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the same of his/expressed.	cuted the foregoing in	nstrument and		
Notary Public				
KATHLEEN FOTI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires (1)				

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026307 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 05/19/2011